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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION

L

WESGI is conducting a confidential monthly pulse survey of sporting goods companies to

obtain general information related to COVID-19's impact on their business and the steps
they are taking to mitigate this. In return, the industry will get access to a monthly

anonymous report with the consolidated results of this industry exercise.
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PRELIMINARY INFORMATION

L

The reports will aim to: Uncover the true global impact of COVID-19 on the Industry,
provide key insights on the actions of Industry leaders to manage the crisis, and track the
key trends of the Sporting Goods Industry as the world progresses through the COVID-19
lockdown and the easing of restrictions into the ‘new normal’. The survey is intentionally
divided into specific questions for manufacturers and for brands/retailers to ensure that
we are able to track trends throughout the supply chain.

XEHRSHERZE | BEEBEXITWRIRIESDRE N ; 1BH7~1 SE NIl
BRI | BBEEIXNMXTRBRAVESH, MEEIRGE Uﬁ)\ RS, M
AEREITIRIKERES., EEIRT 73ISR/ Z EF‘JEI’J,EVJSIEUE'H
LM%@?M [JREIEIB R M RS S,

© WFSGI 2020 3




FERmEliERI




DEMAND: orders globally no longer steeply decrease

=K . RENTREABIEI TR

EiTERRIZRnXiRE

; :
For 71% of respondents, orders did not Where have you seen decreasing orders

decrease, that’s 43% more than last month.

711909 A FRTB EIETT BRI RIER | from:

X—LEfR BB ERES 743%. o Europe 100,000%
The situation has improved for most regions. __Utxi}lld N . ZZZZj
KA RARITES, B NN
The sharpest drop has been recorded for Europe & ;ﬂ;,” AN ESSZj
from where close to 28% less face order decrease Farast = 40,00%
and US & Canada with 14%. = 30,00%
KR T BRI AL FHE T3E28% , B Ry o
TRANKIE , RIFEEMMEATEROIA o 000
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42% of respondents don’t face material IS RRYRE 2
shortage that’s a slight improvement Are you facing material shortage due
compared to last month. to:
42%B9527, ) FHEERAIER |, X o withotd of 100,00%
—HiERIAERR L BB RTEE, T s 200
The main reason for material shortage for this & %%ﬁﬁjk 70,00%
months’ survey is the production bottlenecks. ?:!’ti’,'r'?; BT / :Zzgj
FARBBEERER SRR EERE S e
E‘ Eéﬁo —.—gDs(I)adysedfinish — . 30,00%
transportation : , N 20,00%
No one of the respondents mentioned the o tdoitace FESEHERTS SN 000%
closure of the supplier factories as an issue. - N . N 0,00%
. . . — - . SR & @ co@ @ S &, Fo I
HNEXRIABRNTE , iREZHAEAMHX T M R
=8
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SUPPLY: Important disruption still affect the Far East

R mSHBXATS Elinr™EE Rl

28% of industry players did not face supply chain SHpHEP R IDRIXiRE
disruption. In which regions do you see your
28% AT S 5 R BRI, supply chain disrupted:
The number of respondents facing disruption in - ;googi/
Far East remains important. ——use 80,00%
IR X YR 2T BT AT IR . SEREX 70,00%
America 60,00%
Supply chain disruption from Europe, US & Canada AT 50,00%
increased slightly compared to last month. TR <’ »» o :gggi
RN, SEEFINEXRHENAFRRIERR ENB BT, Gl ol 20,00%
: : , : o Africa & _A_\_ AR 16 00%
Only in South Asia the supply disruption has E”a'i‘“gm\lw% 0.00%
i g N N 3 ¢ N o ¢ ¢ ¢
decreased this month. i o o o, %\)Q&Q@@@Oﬁo@%@w&
FLEA A E— SR EERIX, < >
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LABOR: More than half is no longer facing shortage

%L BE—FRAABHEIGSENDER

: % LERRIEERE
57% are no longer confronted with labor shortage. Are you confronted with shortage of
57 %I AABHEIG5S1/IFEERRYARE, labors due to:
Travel restriction dropped down to 0% o Forcedcompany - 100,00%
. . closure  NEIIBXF 90.00%
together with infected staff. o Infected staf /
RTSZRE 80,00%
H1TPRHI A R iR T HUIEERER T REZEO, o= staff taking care of 70,00%

family members BETEEEHRA

o ) . . Closed public '\ 60,00%

The main reason of labors’ shortage this month is wansportaton 2\ EERH A\ / 50,00%
mm@mm Staff reluctance to

Social distancing measures with 28% followed by work FHEET 40,00%

mmgmm Travel restrictions

30,00%

staffing taking care of family members which TR /
. . o mm@mm Social distancing 20,00%
seems to be increasing again. measures R TR 10,00%
ANBFZHNRRNEEREEIIES  528%HIA A = . . oo
\ o Q . N ¢ ¢ & &
T IX—ER, R TEERMZREMRIX I o Yo Y@ \\}4@@"%@@@‘% SRS
o N
FXE LFHER, + N

© WFSGI 2020 8



LEGAL: alternating trend ongoing since summer

A2 BEFHIR , KEEBISEE

SRR B EEERI SR SHERIDG ?
Do Covid-19 regulatory requirements

from local government impact your
business? 100,00%

A clear trend is detected since the summer: there is
an alternating very low difference between sporting
goods members being impacted by legal 20,005
requirements or not. This month about 14% more 80,00%
respondents consider themselves not being o Ves : 70,00%
impacted by regulatory measures. °0,00%

50,00%
BESFEXRLLK , TN T— 1 BEERES - (F5H

fil
%

40,00%
ST FE NSRS | B —
g, ABANECIREE RN EREE NS ~ oo
EeBEiEEERIAZ14%. - 0,00%
& ' & N ¢ & & &
R \&‘)Q’ NG & V‘}%%@ &Q’@o)@ Oéox,ﬁ@of’i\,@
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FINANCE: cash flow is no longer an issue for this month

1455 : 8 | MERASABEA A

BREAHIGEMERAERIGERE ?
Are you facing challenges caused by

This month the trend shows that low cash flow is low cash flow during this situation?

not longer an issue for over 71% of the
100,00%

respondent. 50,00%
ABHERET , B 71%EAE BN
@;ﬁ/—\EE/I\l\DjEEO == Yes / 70,00%
= i 60,00%
28% are still facing this issue, however this is the — -~ )‘/ 50,00%
lower percentage registered since April. / :gggi
28%HIZ HENEIRX—E/ , BXEESEIRLL 7,/
FICRAVBRETE. 10,00%
oo 0,00%
a O T A T - S S
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BUSINESS FORECASTING: no more expectations for business drop for.over 71%

AkSSTE : 71%MZinE A BRGNS TR

Over 71% declared that they will not see a drop of their business. IBABWVES2ETBTFIEA ?
This is the highest percentage we have registered since April. Do you see your business dropping in
BE7 1B HEAAVSEAETE, XEE4ELRERNSELE. the upcoming month:
.. 100,00%
Compared to last month, the number of respondents predicting o= Not atall
Sl 90,00%
that their sales will drop is significantly reduced at around 28% e By 10% 20.00%
(half selected by 20% and half by 50%). o Bigo// 70,00%
. e s e 1 . 20% 60,00%
S5EANBE it ST RINZHERERZRL | D97928% (HF By 50% £0.00%
‘s s | s 0% o
—AATRRIBEEN20% , B—A N FIIBREA50% ) e - 40,00%
60% A & A 30,00%
The most affected region remains Europe however the e by 70% - R 20.00%

70% A
percentage dropped to 28%. US &Canada, Far East and South e by 50% m 10,00%
80% 0,00%

Asia are forecasting the drop of 14%.

-—by;gv; v&@ @Q’\\@ S N & FF®
1/, E N7 > N A3 O % ) Q
SHIMRFEIMRIAZE , G FEE28%, £E. ek, ey TRV @ TR S @g&i@

90% e
AR S RIS L 914%. E190%
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BUSINESS FORECAST: less confidence in recovery

rdkyl : XS HANSCRES

27% of respondents don’t expect any rebound of their ERADEIEEERE  ERASHA4?
business at all this month. This is a clear sign of less
confidence in recovery and the highest percentage
reached since April.

Do you foresee the business rebound
after the pandemic?

AR, B27%NZHEINMENILSREATSRE., XEXW o Notatall 100,00%
ZFEHRIE LRSS ETRS , B4R LIKICRNGESETE. e 30,00%
e o 80,00%
The rest of the participants are evenly split in predicting ) B:SO// 70,00%
a recovery of the 20, 50, 70, 80 and 100%. 20% 60,00%
TR EEEFI/920%, 50%. 70%. 80%F0100%AI=iHELL s >0,00%
N m=gum by 60% - . m  40,00%
LEER oo 10.00%
With regard to the time frame necessary for the recovery, IR 20,00%
28% think that they will need over 1 one year to recover, by 50% 10,00%
however a majority of 42% think that their business will 80% 0,00%
need between 91-180 days. e by 90%
90%
KT EDAHRIMEIEE |, 28%HI AN AT SFE—F o by mrethan
LAERIIREHE | ATIE42%HAINAIREHALIF91-180K, oo
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MEASURES TAKEN: No workers retrenchment to sustain operations

FREVHIENE | MBI RRETES

The percentage of the people who has not plan at the
moment increased to 14% from last month 4%.

BlA%NZHE RBHEFEENTN | ZEER E1BRY4%

BTYEg AR EEHES ?
What would be your ideas to plan to

sustain your operations?

BAr L.
100,00%
No plans ’
There is a sharp increase of companies that think Fovtsl 90,00%
consolidating production capacity and lean o Workers 80,00%
retrenchment
production/waste elimination are the main ideas to Ha 70,00%
sustain operations this month with 57% followed by e » S 60,00%
automation to boost productivity with 25% and B ~ > 4 50,00%
LEAN a2 v .
government loan assistance with 14%. gﬂf;f;;fg;/waste 40,00%
oo N ramad 30,00%
INEEF7]. B/ HERER&RZIEHIFR N EE | -—gg;ig‘nj:;; 2o 005
N S \ Tﬁ_ assistance ’ °
BERN5T% , DRBELBsMIREET=8E (25% ) . Eﬂzﬁ“ AN BN SRS 10,00%
mm@ms AUTOMaAtion to ’
= 140/ boost productivity ’ - o
< (14%) . . P e e e o e s g 0,00%
s 5 Q@" Q}Q (}0 \\Q’(\\
No one is planning workers retrenchment for this month. R S K SR SO 2

XTH | IRBERpEIEER.
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2. RESPONSES SPORTING GOOD BRANDS AND RETAILERS
A E5HmmENRTERRIE




IMPACT MITIGATION: unchanged high support for increasing online sales

AR -

Increasing online sales stays on top of the
options chosen with over 83% of respondents.

HRIT 83 %HYZ A BN _LHEF SR

All other strategies are this month chosen
equally by 16% each. For the focus on fast
recovering Asian markets is the lowest
percentage registered since April.

ZISE T BIE16%HINieiE T HittFhE 8. KiER
RS BRI M HIZX —IE RS FREI B 4B LK
HIR(KAE.
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wEIR G tb—BRS

BaFRIT ARBERREHISXAGERIOEXR N ?
What would your strategy be to
mitigate the sharp impact from the

BN LHE

EIEFEEJET‘
@=m= FOC n fast
recover ingAsian
markets
SR
Cancelling order . b
H’ylﬁl«]—ﬁ \ . :
@ ngpmg ,/
inventoris
RIFREET
N \Y N AN
Q&\ N \Qz o 2
AN c,?’ > (o@ ’\@ Qs Q,@ o?’ Oc’}o\fg@o\\@i\/@
o <

100,00%
90,00%
80,00%
70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
40,00%
30,00%
20,00%
10,00%
0,00%
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REPERCUSSION: keeping the Supply Base at the lower percentage

B3R : HISMBIRMNESIIRISITEBR

ERRRIEXHH NI B R ?
What would be the repercussion of the

Since July, there is an alternating of the majority mitigation strategies to the suppliers?

between consolidating the supply base and

100,00%

keeping the supply base but attributing less o 50,00%
. supply base 0
orders to each supplier. S 3222;
S7BFHE , B4 BRSWDIETIRAE "JUE(RLR
HAt MR UERIERMERESE  ERSEM o e
m%ﬁgﬂ&gn businessvo lume . \'/ ” W 40,00%
7782 o IR a p— : 30.00%
%ﬁ%’ﬁ%ﬁ 20'00/
o o . . Nl \/é 7 , %
Deferring payment flows is continuing Lafie — oo
losing support since August. R 0,00%
paymentflows
8 8, IERYhEInH—+ o ER S S ¢ > & ¢ &
B8R  SERSNE—PRE 7 3205 RS Y Ve Ve S I S
f_) S
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PRIORITIES: employees health at his highest

WEs . R TEREIFS

EXAEERH] , BRMESR ?

Market share and Cash position are both at 50% What would your priorities be during

: Y —this difficult period?——— 100,00%
of respondents setting these priorities but the 00 005
highest score for this month is Employees Health k — 2 a000%
with 83%. H;%{Zﬁﬁ \ / 70,00%
RIS RS 9 R50% , 1 N
ISR RIRR TR, SH83%, Ry / N/

— 40,00%
Supply chain efficiency went back to 0% (last eneing / — -Vg) 30,00%
month was 50%) and the Product marketing FrmE wéf A\ 20,00%
is reduced to 16% from last month. syt 10,00%
o o S B SR S B M Lo - prsesE  — ) 0,00%
(N HESERAUEEEREIR N0 ( EB50% ) |, M am S @& &N, & ¢
= e mmg=m Employees > S :
E%ﬁ-lt|3§516%o Health v b@ ")Q> > (OQ} /\Q VOQG%@QQ&Q’&{;Q O(}O'\Q@QO\\"Q?’;.\@
AT 3
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EXPECTATIONS TO SUPPLIERS: Flexibility on the top

SHURMEIRIHAEE : RiBIEAEES

TEXNEMEATHR |, ISR ROHAEER ?
What would be your expectations to

, o . ,
With 100%, the tlexibility of suppliers suppliers during this difficult period?

confirm its leading position throughout

the beginning of this survey. - e
RERNEREENSZLE GtAE]100% , | #0007
bRt 7 2B R R LASRRIGSCHE AL 60,00%

50,00%

Efficiency was chosen from 16% of the A 40,00%
ges Flexibility 30,00%
respondents. wEH oL >? ; et ii 20,00%

B 16%HIT B EE TR,

0,00%

e Stability ?‘Q Q, @ S K
eEM > @ (OQ /\@ \)q,@’ ‘@@Q’ é’@éA
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SUPPLY CHAIN TRANSFORMATION: Transformation to be lean and adaptive;

RErpEses : o, SRIEREE

Lean and adaptive supply chain transformation is ISR | (RISt RN (TEERY ?
remaining the most attractive solution with over How would you like your supply chains
o o
66% consent from respondents. be transformed after the pandemic?
e E N N e B AR R E RS | DRYRR S N
§ \\ o, \ l}—_‘_‘l\ \_‘_—\ 4 Close to market ! °
< 1 Eli66 A)Eljxl‘fj_%ﬁj:ﬂ'm Jﬁ]::Fo )ﬂ\ﬁj&ﬁﬁﬁ 90’00%
80,00%
33% of the respondents respectively chose being o Costsensitive : 70,00%
- : L 1 : RIFRAER:
Cost sensitive and Innovative with disruptive PR 60,00%
solutions, which is slightly a lower percentage since e - = igggi
solutions 2l , %
B EE] . .
last month. ;%ﬁigg /\ /\\/ﬁ‘\ 30,00%
D RIBE33%MNZHE STHFRI A BURFN BT | 1ZE0E sapte N 20,00%
NN ‘o FEES. SERL 10,00%
ZB&J: ! QEFE—FBZFO g Not atall - 0,00%

A X <

Q & & » 3 &

Q O N N S A8 )
EaING Qc)@’ R ‘o@ /\Q’ \7})‘?0%@, ,@5(\@ O(’}O &

¢ ¢
QQ’\\
%GQ ) Y O ,\/\?’

Being close to the market is down to 0% for the *

first time since the beginning of this survey.

MEE ARSI TER B A IR E IR A0,
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SOURCING PRIORITIES: No change is needed

KBLFIRE - AFE=NZE

With a surge of 80%, the respondents
confirmed this month that they do not intend
to reframe their sourcing priorities.

N TEEFRKIRE LIRS EE SRR
HIEZE80%.

Regional centric sourcing remains over 33%.

LA AR CBISRIRE 7 33% LA EAShE

=

Local to local and global market centric
sourcing are both only selected by a little more
than 16%.

AR ZAHEANLA S BT 37 9 ORISR AT S ELER
HEgEEL16%.

© WFSGI 2020

RIFERE | BRRWERZE?
How do you want to reframe your
sourcing priorities after the pandemic?

100,00%
90,00%
80,00%
70,00%

e NOChange

TN

local 60,00%
sssss ing
- 50,00%
AR b
40,00%
ffflf.c' - e | 30,00%
sssssss e €
= i __ 20,00%
u:mﬂmb po- °
ISR \\“, 10,00%
Global
market 0,00%
centric
N N » 3 & & &
SSSSSSS Q&@ @% Q) \){\ @ \\) Q} QS}Q, \O ()Q NS)
P oF TP VAR S P @
PR R R
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MARKET TRENDS: Environmentally Friendly Products remain Ahead of the Rest

hiztEs : MR- miEEmR S

Since May environmentally friendly products is

BIRERE | FithinrIEsE ?

remaining, with over 66% of participants, the most What would be the emerging market

chose trend. trends after the pandemic?

ESAFHA , BRESHASNG=R , ARG8T .

66 %S ThE M 7 IX—1kE, o ments 90,00%
produ_isD 80,00%

The trends price points centric, fit and comfort driven R 70,00%

and functional driven have gained over 33% of votes. e iggg;
EIRESS ’ o

LRSI, B ARERITAIRAIX = MAT B 10,00%

/ \\ L ;|;> 3 ) centrii 30:00%

1‘%7%&33%E{]ﬁ$ﬂ'—_?—0 LU ey 20,00%

5 q 5 10,00%

On the other side, recycle economies is no longer a Ftand. 0,00%

trend option for this month and reached the 0% since Py &

the beginning of this survey. —a— functions

B5—HHE , EAZFAAABEREIXKE , BEAFBLLE e

BRSHFER A0,
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PREVAILING SPORTS AFTER THE PANDEMIC: Outdoor will prevail the product categories

EISRNRTIEE] : PIMERIGESH

Outdoor took back the lead with over 83% as the
product category that will prevail after the
pandemic followed by Running with over 66%.
FINERILARBIE 83 % RIS IFREFT IR £ SR , Ak
NEBEERZWBR MR  RERE | 5K
#B1466%,

Football, Baseball, Walking, Cycling and
Swimming are equally selected from 50% of the
respondents.

USIREEK, BBk, 217, BTk ZihE Gy
7950%.,

Basketball increased from over 4% to 33% this
month.

BEIKHYSZIFRB4% LFE33%,

© WFSGI 2020

In your view, which product categories

@== Basketball
Football/S
occer

Bk
=m@um Baseball
mm@um \Walking

1T
mm@um Cycling

Lty

BAPEIBERE | NSRS SZRIRE ?

will prevail after the pandemic

100,00%
90,00%
80,00%
70,00%
60,00%
50,00%
40,00%
30,00%
20,00%
10,00%
0,00%
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NEXT SURVEY

TR

Thank you for your support!
IR T !

ANYTHING WE CAN DO FOR YOU IN THESE TROUBLEDTIMES?
Please contact us at any time!

EXANEERTHRRABE R+ A 7 iBRERT SHEAIIERR !
covidl9support@wfsgi.org

/1

KEEP SAFE & HEALTHY {RE&

WFSGI — World Federation of the Sporting Goods Industry

Haus des Sports, Talgut-Zentrum 27, 3063 Ittigen/Bern, Switzerland
Phone +41 31 939 60 61
www.wfsgi.org, E-mail: mmagnus@wfsgi.org
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